ORDINANCE NO. 281

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE

OF SALARIES TO BE PAID TO EMPLOYEES

OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA,

AND FIXING THE RATES THEREOF.

S
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BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI

BEACH, FLORIDA, That a schedule of rates of salaries for em-
ployees of the City of Miami Beach be and the same is hereby
established as follows:

SECTION 1.
A, City Manager
B. City Clerk & Tax Collector "
c. City Tax Assessor .
D. City Attorney .
E. Judge of Municipal Court "
City Engineer "
G. Chief of Police Department "
H. Chief of Fire Department .
b N Superintendent of Water
Department "
J. Superintendent of Parks "
X Superintendent of Recrea-
tion "
L. Superintendent of Sanitary
Department "
M. Sanitary Inspector .
N. Building Inspector "
0. Assistant City Manager
Assistant City Engineer "
Assistant Supt. of Water
Department
N Captain of Life Guards - .
Q. All policemen, exclusive

of officers of rank, for

the first year of service
with the City of Miami

Beach .

All policemen, exclusive
of officers of rank, af-
ter the first year with

it

L]

"

L]

it

Maximum Salary per Month § 833,33

450.00
300,00
300.00
150.00
450.00
400.00

333.33

400.00
225.00

300.00

225.00
225.00
325.00

275.00

225.00

175.00



the City of Miami Beach,
and upon the recommenda-
tion of the Chief of Po-
lice, with the approval
of the City Manager

After Second Year with

fically mentioned in, nor covered by,

Maximum Salary per Month § 185,00

the City " . " . 190.00

All ranking officers of

the Police Department,

exclusive of Chief of

Police 8 . A . 200.00
R. A1l firemen, exclusive of

officers of rank " ¥ . " 175.00

All ranking officers of the '

Fire Department * " " " 200.00
S. Any and all accountants in

the office of City Clerk

and Tax Collector . " " . 300.00
z All designing engineers . " " o 300.00
U. All draftsmen and surveyors " " . ’ 200.00
V. All clerks, stenographers

and secretaries in all of-

fices of all departments ¢ " a ” 175.00
SECTION 2. Any and all other salaries for employees not speci-

this ordi-

nance shall be fixed by the department head, with the approval

of the City Manager,

dred ($ 200.00) Dollars per month.

and shall not exceed the sum of Two Hun-

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 248 and all other ordinasnces, or
parte of ordinances, in conflict with this ordi-
nance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. Thie ordinance shall become effective on and af-
ter November First, 1929.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January, A.D. 1930.

;%// ”V,‘.

O F 2
President of City Council

ATTEST:

Gity Clerk

'APPROVED BY ME thie 2nd day of January, A. D. 1930.

First Reading, December 18, 1929.
Second Reading, December 18, 1929
Third Reading, January 2, 1930.
Posted, January &, 1930.
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STATE OF FLORIDAg
COUNTY OF DADE

I, C. W, TOMLINSON, City Clerk in
and for fhe City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby
certify that Ordinance No. 281, entitled,"AN ORDI-
NANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES TO BE
PAID TO EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLOR-
IDA, AND FIXING THE RATES THEREOF", having been duly
passed and adopted by the City Council of the City
of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in
three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach,
one of which was at the door of the City Hall in
said City on the &th day of January, A. D. 1930, and
that said ordinance remained posted for a period of
at least thirty days in accordance with the require-
ments of the City Charter of the said City of Miami
Beach.,

IN WITNESS WHERECOF I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami
Beach, Florida, on this the 19th day of February,

& D AD38.,

arF il

City Clerk







