ORDINANCE NO. 281

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES TO BE PAID TO EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AND FIXING THE RATES THEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, That a schedule of rates of salaries for employees of the City of Miami Beach be and the same is hereby established as follows:

SECTION 1.

4-

A.	City Manager	Maximum	Salary	per	Month	\$ 833.33
В.	City Clerk & Tax Collec	tor "	If	11	11	450.00
c.	City Tax Assessor	11		11	"	300.00
D.	City Attorney	11		11	11	300.00
E.	Judge of Municipal Cour	t "	"	11	11	150.00
F.	City Engineer	"	п	11	"	450.00
G.	Chief of Police Departm	ent "	11	11	. 11	400.00
H.	Chief of Fire Departmen	t "	11	11		333.33
I.	Superintendent of Water		,,	- 11	11	line on
	Department					400.00
J.	Superintendent of Parks	11	11	11	11	225.00
K.	Superintendent of Recretion	a- "	ıı	* **	11	300.00
L	Superintendent of Sanit Department	ary "	п	"	11	225.00
M.	Sanitary Inspector	11	11	11	n	225.00
N.	Building Inspector	"	11	11	11	325.00
0.	Assistant City Manager Assistant City Engineer Assistant Supt. of Wate Department	r} "			"	275.00
P.	Captain of Life Guards		n	"	, 11	225.00
Q.	All policemen, exclusive of officers of rank, for the first year of servi	r				
	with the City of Miami Beach	ı	11	11		175.00
	All policemen, exclusive of officers of rank, after the first year with	-		•		

the City of Miami Beach, and upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, with the approval of the City Manager Maximum Salary per Month \$ 185.00 After Second Year with the City 190.00 All ranking officers of the Police Department, exclusive of Chief of Police 200.00 All firemen, exclusive of officers of rank R. 175.00 All ranking officers of the 200.00 Fire Department S. Any and all accountants in the office of City Clerk and Tax Collector 300.00 T. 300.00 All designing engineers U. All draftsmen and surveyors 200.00 V. All clerks, stenographers and secretaries in all offices of all departments 175.00

SECTION 2. Any and all other salaries for employees not specifically mentioned in, nor covered by, this ordinance shall be fixed by the department head, with the approval of the City Manager, and shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred (\$ 200.00) Dollars per month.

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 248 and all other ordinances, or parts of ordinances, in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall become effective on and after November First, 1929.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January, A.D. 1930.

ATTEST:

President of City Council

Mayo

City Clerk

APPROVED BY ME this 2nd day of January, A. D. 1930.

First Reading, December 18, 1929. Second Reading, December 18, 1929. Third Reading, January 2, 1930.

Posted, January 8, 1930.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE

والمحال

e

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 251, entitled, "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES TO BE PAID TO EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AND FIXING THE RATES THEREOF", having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 5th day of January, A. D. 1930, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, on this the 19th day of February,

A. D. 1930.

City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 281 ORIGINAL